## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM373833

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
AlzChem AG		03/19/2015	COMPANY: GERMANY	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SKW Stahl-Metallurgie Holding AG		
Street Address:	Prinzregentenstrasse 68		
City:	Munich		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	81675		
Entity Type:	COMPANY: GERMANY		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2665048	SKW.

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

MRG@TechMark.com, LZH@TechMark.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Martin R Greenstein

Address Line 1: 4820 Harwood Road, 2nd Floor Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SKW ASSIGNMENT

#### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Martin R. Greenstein Name:

Address Line 1: 4820 Harwood Road, 2nd Floor Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leah Z. Halpert
SIGNATURE:	/Leah Z. Halpert/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SKW-2665048-Confirmatory Assignment\_2015-09-28#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0940** 

## CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT DEED

The company

# AlzChem AG

Dr.-Albert-Frank-Str. 32 83308 Trostberg Germany

declares to have assigned the US Trademark 2,665,048 skw. on March 19, 2015

with all rights and duties to the company

# SKW Stahl-Metallurgie Holding AG

Prinzregentenstraße 68 81675 München Germany

The Assignee accepted the assignment.

The Assignor and Assignee declare to agree that the details of transfer of ownership of above trademarks will be recorded in the register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Signed by the Assignor			Signed by the Assignee			
AlzChem AG		SKI	SKW Stahl-Metallurgie Holding AG			
			<u> </u>	S. Garj	_ 2/	
Name	wi Seibel	Name:	De Kory Milênêr	<u> </u>	KANPER	
Title: Date:	Chairman of the Execute 28 September 2015		28 September 2015			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 02/19/2016